KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DiVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

AN R, O ARl

1094343

Form ACO-1

Juna 2009

Form Must Be Typad
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 31938

Name: Indian Qi! Co., Inc.

Address 1: PO BOX 209

Addrass 2; 2907 SE US 160 HWY

City;_MEDICINE LODGE _ gyate: KS 7, 67104 | 0209
Contact Person: __Anthony Farrar
Phone: ( 620 ) 886-3763
CONTRACTOR: License #_5822
Name: __Val Energy, Inc.
Wallsite Geologist: Scott Alberg
Purchases: _Sunoco/Allas
Designate Type of Completion:
] New well [] Re-Entry [] Workover
(] ai O wsw ] swpD O siow
] Gas ] paa (] ENHR [ siow
] oG [ esw [] Temp, Abd.

] ¢M (Coat Bod Meihane)
[] cathodic D Other (Core, Expl., efc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

API No. 15 - 15-007-23880-00-00

Spot Description:

_NW_SE NE SE go 10 Twp. 3% _s R 12 (] East V] west
1815 Feetfrom [_] North/ [Z] South Line of Section
335

Feetfrom [¥] East / [ ] West Line of Section
Footages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Saction Corner:

One Onw Kse Osw
County: _Barber
Lease Name: Helen Wel #: !
Field Name:

Producing Formation: _Mississippi
Elevation: Ground: 1392
Total Deplh:@__u_

Kelly Bushing: 1404
Plug Back Total Depth: 5107

Well Name:

Original Comp. Data:

Original Total Cepth:

{] Deepening  [J Re-per.  [] Conv.toENHR  [] Conv.to SWD
[ conv. to GSW
[ Piug Back: Flug Back Total Depth
O Commingted Permit #:
7] Dual Completion Permit #:
] swD Permit #:
[J ENHR Permit #:
] Gsw Permii #;
5/18/2012 512612012 6/19/2012
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Data or
Recompletion Date Rocompletion Date
AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lattons promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statemants herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Armount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at; 780 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ Yas Yino

If yes, show depth set: Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: wi sx cmt,
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

{Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chioride content: 5000 ppm  Fluid volume: _© bbls
Dewatering method used: _Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite;

Operator Name:

Lease Nama: License #:

Quarter Sac. Twp 5 R [JEast[]west
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

[¥/) Lotter of Confidentlality Received
Date: 09/21/2012
D Confidential Rel Date:
EZ] Wireline Log Received
D Geologlst Report Roceived
[ uic distributton
AT [ TOn [Ji approved by; "M ngyg. 0972412012




sonr RO AR N

1094343

Operator Name: Indian Qil Co., Inc. Lease Name: Helen well #: _1
Sec. 10 Twp35 5. R12 [C]East [¢]West County: _Barber

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shul-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery. and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report,

Drill Stem Tests Taken ] Yes No Log  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [C] sampte
{Aftach Additional Sheels)

Name Top Datum

Samples Sent to Geological Survey ves {INo Attached Aftached Attached

Cores Taken O Yes No

Electric Log Run Yes [INo

Electric Log Submitted Electronically Yas [ No
{1t o, Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:
Attached

CASING RECORD New [ JUsed
Report all strings sel-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
Size Hole Size Casing Waelght Setting Typaof Type and Parcent
P f Stri
urpose ol Sinng Drilled Set {In 0.5) Lbs,/ Ft. Depth Cement Addilives

CONDUCTOR 17.5 13.375 54.50 203 CLASS A 48X GEL, 8 SX CHL

SURFACE 12.25 8.625 23.00 822 CLASS A 65:3¢ 55X GEL. 195X CHL, FLOSEAL

PRODUCTION 7.875 5.5 15.50 5107 CLASS A 60:4( KOLSEAL..2% GASLOCK

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth
Perforate Top Bottam
— Protect Casing
— Plug Back TD
— Plug Off Zone

Type of Cament # Sacks Used Type and Percant Additives

Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Sel/Typa Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Foolage of Each Intervat Perforated {Armount and Kind of Malerial Used} Dapliy

4867-4873, 4844-4858, 4830-4B40M 4816-4826 SW FRAC 457900 GAL, 210400 # SD 48164873

TUBING RECORD: Siza: Set At: Packer AL Liner Run:
2.875 4783 [ ves o

Dale of First, Rasumad Production, SWD or ENHR, Producing Method:
711012012 O] Fiowing Pumplng [ ]GasLin ] Other (Expain)

Estimated Proguction o] Bbis. Gas Mct Watar Bhis. Gas-0il Ratio
Per 24 Hours

DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:

[ open Hole Ped. [ Dually Comp. [_] Commingled 4816
[ ventea soit  [JusedonLeaso {Subwmit ACG-5) (Submit ACO4)
(I vented, Submit ACO-16.) [] Other (spocity 4873

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator Indian Qil Co., Inc.

Well Name Helen 1

Doc ID 1094343

All Electric Logs Run

dual induction

porosity
bond
geo




Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator Indian Oil Co., Inc.
Well Name Helen 1

Doc ID 1094343

Tops

hushpuckney shale
B/KC

PAWNEE

CHER GRP

CHER SD

MISS

KIND SH

WDFD SH




Conservation Division

Finney Stote Offico Bullding a I I S as Phono: 316-337:6200
130 5. Marke!, Rm. 2078 Fox: 314.33746211
Wichita, K$ 67202:3802 Corporation Commission http:/ fkoe ks.gov/

Mark Sicvers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

September 21, 2012

Anthony Farrar

Indian Oil Co., Inc.

PO BOX 209

2507 SE US 160 HWY

MEDICINE LODGE, KS 67104-0209

Re: ACO1
APl 15-007-23880-00-00
Helen 1
SE/4 Sec.10-358-12W
Barber County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Anthony Farrar




ALLIED

CEMENTING LOG

STAGE NO.
CEMENTING Co., LLC
Cementing & Acidizing Services CEMENT DATA:
P Lac iy 1] o /
Da!e_\5 26 |2 District ¥ f- Ticket No. =7 29 Spacer Type: 2 DDS Ao der, JOCIGE/C s e jony BhRL
Company_L i 2 con O Rig {JC1 & 9§ Amt, Sks Yield ft3/sk Density PPG
Lease Tf_'%\’-".- o Well No.
County. 0 1 &4 State ol g
Location L. H@raine, I Fiod D - 853 J2s.  LEAD: Pump Time s Type XD Yo 4 Th Qey
Koo Meite helo Excess
CASING DATA: PTA D) Squeeze O am_5C Sks Yiald__L - “2 & fty/sk Density _[ "7/ ppG
Surface 0 Intermediate C1  Production B~ Liner O TAIL: Pump Time hes. TypeC LESS & ke 4 51
2 Ve LM L,’.‘,,ﬂ( 4 Feis. “, ymy. _/l:‘," o 1 o o R P
Size Type Weight .2 Collar LClSme) 4 £ 7/ 2 04 ) - A, OOSlacr & Dellog oy
At 125 seaved 1.5 7 fe/sk Density _L“2. 5~ ppG
s . - ’ 3
WATER: Lead Lo . /7  gals/sk Tail _L_4 5 gals/sk Total ) Bbls.
Casing Depiths' Top K13 Bottom __2/ 0 7 Pump Trucks Used : LIRS r b Hies 4 Jlenn
Bulk Equip. ety - Srenden
Drill Pipe: Size — Waeight Collars
Open Hole: Size "7 I TO2Z5 i PBwo ft.  Float Equip: Manufa AlE A hdpriodp
CAPACITY FACTORS: Shoe: Type 24y bp SNnod Depth
Casing: Bbis/Lin. ft 2O A38  Lin tuseol LS o/ Floot Tvpe /3 L ) Tnse - Depth
Open Holes: Bbis/Lin it Lin. K./Bbl Centralizers: Quantity Plugs Top f Btm.
Drilt Pipe. Bbls/Lin. ft. 2T O L S Stage Collars
Annulus: Bbls/Lin. 1 4C230F Unfo/Bbl 3 A 50  Special Equip. .
L' TIRTTIW T A y
Bbls/Lin. ft. Lin. f1./Bbl. Disp. Fluid Type Lkl & Amt L2200 Bois. Weight <& 27 pPpG
Perforations.  From ft!! W ft. Amt Mud Type Waight PPG
COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE [0 Bt Don, G rre, CEMENTER P o L 1)
i |
TIME PRESSURES PSI FLUID PUMPED DATA - |
DRILL PIPE TOTAL Pumped Per RATE MARKS
AM/PM CASING | ANNULUS | piyp Time Period | _Bbis Min
Heo Ppeon hodvom dhieck <irevics [FTa)
Lrye, 4 | ‘
O L Rama 3bhls i
hoyw A 1 SOt My X ) i ‘
i.t._ X & y) u. a! L ‘
10O 1) 105 (@i L hg! |
[OQ -7 holae 2o l Figk-te N O
MO & 4] 125 o (rmen
y* j]. bAoA Yy |
;
W'SS A ;' i 'S} neas
Pelocce Do
OO Z 4G A Ny D Crel e ; :
HEO b l Vil Plescace 6 &S bAlS l
;L/gk ) /,‘() _} :\,iuh-' LG a9 W Nl s B L [-"'\: _.'i.i‘}l“‘
Jlex) ) 24D 3 foma Dlus zal2eo Ahis fiod ] 7
Fla€: A, De ]
FINAL DISP. PRESS: __ PSI BUMP PLUG TO PSI  BLEEDBACK ... | ... __ BBIS THANK YOU |

MILLER PRINTERS, INC. - Grast Band KS




ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 037974

REMITTO P.0,BOX 31

SERVICE POINT:

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 Ne2Core Lovse I,
SEC. P RANGE CALLED QUT ON LOCATION |JOB START 108 FINISH
DAT&g‘lé'QOQ‘ J/o) l?&s 12 I I 2 ico O,
STATE
1ease Helen  |wes | LOCATION JJCr 24nen Ks , 2egse Berhen 1785
OLD O Circle one) /?50Ud'h n LieSd ) n M

CONTRACTOR /G| HE5

OWNER T dcen @14

TYPROFJOB__S0Cface

HOLE SIZE 7Y TD, 220! CEMENT
CASING SIZE__ |3 ¥ DEPTH 2037 Aﬁ%UNTERDERFD 2/83¢ Clessp
TUBINGSIZE @ % LF  DEPTH /%' Gace
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL DEPTH
PRES, MAX MINIMUM coMMON_Cl 9830 21: @ ZC,?; 3,&9 WA
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX
CEMENT LEFT IN C5G. 207 GEL ou
PERFS. CHLOR!D @
DISPLACEMENT 292 1, b)s off Eresh vaior @
EQUIPMENT @
@
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER LIGLr F g
45 9%-S% 5 HELPER recs, Doron @
B LK TRUCK @
)-250. DRIVER B romaon o
% @
4 DRIVER HANDLING __ 2703, @ AZ% 0. 75
MILEAGE __Z27/// /7 — 2y 25~
REMARKS: TotAL S/ 79, 35
Pe o % hyecr Civeula A
Om 3 bhls Fresh po%der Gheey SERVICE
d ) DEPTHOFIOR _2/7'
Cermeny AN Cirrulcve PUMP TRUCK CHARGE Z5 00
EXTRA FOOTAGE
MILEAGE S‘@ oo 75 o0
MANIFOLD & ¥ Swaesa® .
LBhg venere 2% @ireo _[OG 0o
@
CHARGETO: L ndign O
1406, g0
STREET ToTaL 1Y
ciry STATE zp PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
@
o2
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC, \WRNEA @
You are hereby requested to rent vementing equipment — g
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
contractlor 1o do work as is listed. The above work was
done 1o satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL
contractor. | have read and understand the “GENERAL )
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the revesse side.  SALES TAX (If Any) 57735
TOTAL CHARGES S71,
PRINTED NAMEX_@ el DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

SIGNATURE _\(__w_
T henx Vou ‘J] 3




ALLIED

MENTING LOG

CE STAGE NO.
CEMENTING Co., LLC T
Cementing & Acidizing Services > CEMENT DATA:

Date S;’ A "2 District !hJ_L Tﬂﬂmm_ Spacer Type: / —1'._‘"‘1’:. Hz s

Company__ L cacd o 204 | rg_tldal ¥'S3” Amt Sks Yield 11*/sk Density PPG
Lease Mo Lo, WellNo. _%7 |

County, e x'.’dr = State S

lnunm_.-;'f_’. fovddamy L "'_ Fied 22 = << - f74/ LEAD: Pump Time hs. Type LeaS 23S (& c.f”

Wl Ll p Falpe ) At Lo cop | Excess %
CASING DATA PTA O Squeeze O Amt_Z 500 SksYield__ /. K 1i/sk Density S« & PPG
Surface [ Intermediate 1 Production [J Liner [ TAIL: Pump Time hes TypeLllags'A’ g 9%

Size S 2o Type Weight o = Callar L'f'*‘;"f-:, g | Excess .
Amt 250 SkaYied 2. FY | wiskpensty /5. 2. PPG
WATER: Lead 200 68 gais/sk Tl Gan sl guls/sk Towl L% 7. 5/ Boks
Casing Depths: Top L0 Botom __ F2L. 07 v Tudstsed ¥ 70 ~ 30z
Bulk Equip. L Z /) -2 <2
Drill Pipe. Size Weight Collars .
Open Hole: Size Ll /% 10 S 00 PR 0 f.  Floot Equip Menufscwrer __ L) 2o Fhe v Lo v ol
CAPACITY FACTORS: Shoe: Type Depth
Casing. Bois/Untt e LDLS 7 unw/mo_ L5 2¢2  FosTywe_ HF (4 Zesere! Depth
OpenHoles:  Bbls/Linfh__r OF TS5 unt/Bbl__ AT fa/ Cenwolizors Quantity i PugsTop —______ Bum._25. Lhe i
Drill Pipe: Bbls/Lin. fi. Lin. ft./Bbi Stage Collars -
Annulus; Bbis/Lin. ft. Lin. f1./Bbl. Speciitqup.. . e S K o ) C
Bbls/Lin. ft. Lin. ft./Bbl Disp. Fluid Type Lcsh A200  am ____ siis weight 5. 34 ppg
Perforations:  From ft o i Amt Mud Type Waeight PPG
COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE CEMENTER _5 o o, G e -
TIME PRESSURESPSI |  FLUID PUMPED DATA s
DRILL PIPE TOTAL | Pumped Per RATE REMARKS
i e CASING | ANNULUS | Fuip | TimePenod | Bbis Min. 18
D fe= ol f: Ll ik -?jfﬂ",L‘.k" ("j..t’l..'_
el |
-/ R yz L) < e & Do fresh Hro) ;’l};eﬁ Py,
= ’ 4l .
— .—/J-'/ka 27 s S 8 LA » J_Q;"r { c Jrew T r
u.af";_ V"Ll' § vd‘f“'
4 4 ‘~_\_
-_i :.:;.J(t L r'l' j—l -f‘ S (l /Il" g I | /
."‘-L.L'fl Ld PoBtl oy !LL’
r ' i i
< .—‘..'.'.”C.‘J.J.l" 1;4_.'. L Ji<14{‘f o ou
> 3 | p Vi
R TT o, - AW VN o ST Ll
} y -
{"‘121-"1{' (.)H.L} Aot {_71.'(“4 !L.L‘( |
f i e . ¢ “ ..0 b: ‘.‘ ! v A/" ;"\‘i }J' ‘
\
|
|
|
\
|
FINAL DISP. PRESS: PSI  BUMP PLUG TO PSI  BLEEDBACK BBELS. THANK YOU




. . o's L)
Censervation Division

Finnay State Office Building al l S aS
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078

Wichila, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission

Phang: 316-337-6200
Fax: 316.3376211
htp://kee ks.gov/

Mark Sicvers, Chairman
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shart Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

September 24, 2012

Anthony Farrar

Indian Qil Co., Inc.

PO BOX 209

2507 SE US 160 HWY

MEDICINE LODGE, KS 67104-0209

Re:ACO-1
APl 15-007-23880-00-00
Helen 1
SE/4 Sec.10-355-12wW
Barber County, Kansas

Dear Anthony Farrar:

Sam Brownback, Governor

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the

filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 5/18/2012 and the ACO-1 was received on

September 21, 2012 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing

cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department




